
3404 THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

ROUND 23: RESULTS OF TENDERS 

Tender No: 2963 
458 Licence Units of $2,000 Each 

Name 

Successful 

Asado Foods Ltd 
Asado Foods Ltd 

As Insufficient Bids Were Received, 

Tender No: 2964 
230 Licence Units of $2,000 Each 

Name 

Successful 

Foodstuffs (Chch) Ltd 
Hutchinsons (Wholesale) Ltd 
Enfield Trading Co Ltd 
Foodstuffs (Wgtn) CooOp Society Ltd 
Cash Wholesalers Ltd 
James Crisp Ltd 
Foodstuffs (Wgtn) CooOp Society Ltd 

Inval id 

Foodtown Supermarkets Ltd 
Cost Less Ltd 

As Insufficient Bids Were Received, 

35 
Tender No: 2965 

Licence Units of $2,000 Each 

Item Code: 02005 

Location 

Tauranga 
Tauranga 

438 Units Available At Zero 

Item Code: 04005 

Location 

Christchurch 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Well ington 
Well ington 
Auckland 
Wanganui 

Auckland 
Auckland 

3 Units Available At Zero 

Item Code: Ex07005 

Now exempt licence from Australia 

Tender No: 2966 
Licence Units of $2,000 Each 

Item Code: Ex07005 
36 

Name 

Successful 

Vitel Video 
Vitel Video 

Now exempt licence from Australia 

Tender No: 2967 Item Code: 08005 
454 Licence Units of $2,000 Each 

Now exempt licence from Australia 

Tender No: 2968 Item Code: 08010 
449 Licence Units of $2,000 Each 

Location 

Auckland 
Auckland 

Units 
Sought 

10 
10 

Premium 

Units 
Sought 

5 
2 

100 
9 
9 

100 
2 

9 
50 

Premium 

Units 
Sought 

12 
20 

No Bids Were Received For This Tender No. 449 Units Available At Zero Premium 

Tender No: 2969 Item Code: 09005 
446 Licence Units of $2,000 Each 

Units 
Name Location Sought 

Successful 

Beverage Services Ltd Auckland 5 
Cafe Bar International (NZ) Limited Auckland 5 
Vitel Video Auckland 13 
Beverage Services Ltd Auckland 5 
Cafe Bar International (NZ) Limi ted Auckland 5 
G Tse & Co Ltd Well ington 10 
Trade Span Imports Ltd Wellington 50 
Sunter Trading Co Ltd Wellington 10 
Vitel Video Auckland 20 
Babyfair (NZ) Ltd Well ington 10 
Cafe Bar International (NZ) Limited Auckland 5 

'Beverage Services Ltd Auckland 5 
Trade Span (NZ) Ltd Well ington 50 

Invalid 

Cost Less Ltd Auckland 20 
Foodtown Supermarkets Ltd Auckland 8 

As Insufficient Bids Were Received, 253 Units Available At Zero Premium 

Units 
Won 

10 
10 

Units 
Won 

5 
2 

100 
9 
9 

100 
2 

0 
0 

Units 
Won 

12 
20 

Units 
Won 

5 
5 

13 
5 
5 

10 
50 
10 
20 
10 
5 
5 

50 

0 
0 

Bid Rate 
Per Unit 

100.00 
10.00 

Bid Rate 
Per Unit 

11.00 
5.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

0.00 
0.00 

Bid Rate 
Per Unit 

5.00 
1.00 

Bid Rate 
Per Unit 

10.00 
10.00 
5.00 
5.00 
5.00 
2.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

0.00 
0.00 

No. 147 

Premium 

0.00 
0.00 

Premium 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

0.00 
0.00 

Premium 

0.00 
0.00 

Premium 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

0.00 
0.00 


