$Cost\ Less\ Ltd$

Foodtown Supermarkets Ltd

As Insufficient Bids Were Received,

0.00

0.00

0.00

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

ROUND 23: RESULTS OF TENDERS

458	Tender No: Licence Units of	2963 - \$2,000 Each	Item Code:	02005				
Name				Location	Units Sought	Units Won	Bid Rate Per Unit	Premium
Succe	essful							
	Foods Ltd Foods Ltd			Tauranga Tauranga	10 10	10 10	100.00 10.00	0.00 0.00
	nsufficient Bids We	ere Received,	438 Uni	ts Available At Zero	_	10	10.00	0.00
	Tender No:	2964 -	Item Code:	04005				
230	Licence Units of				rie i e e	II.	Did Data	
Name				Location	Units Sought	Units Won	Bid Rate Per Unit	Premium
Succe	essful							
	tuffs (Chch) Ltd insons (Wholesale)	I +d		Christchurch Auckland	5 2	5 2	11.00	0.00
	ld Trading Co Ltd	Ltu		Auckland	100	100	5.00 0.00	0.00 0.00
	tuffs (Wgtn) Co-Op	Society Ltd		Wellington	9	9	0.00	0.00
	Wholesalers Ltd Crisp Ltd			Wellington Auckland	· 9 100	9 100	0.00 0.00	0.00 0.00
	tuffs (Wgtn) Co-Op	Society Ltd		Wanganui	2	2	0.00	0.00
Inva	lid							
	own Supermarkets Lt Less Ltd	d		Auckland Auckland	9 50	0	0.00 0.00	0.00 0.00
As Ir	nsufficient Bids We	ere Received,	3 Unii	s Available At Zero	Premium	•		
35	Tender No: Licence Units of	2965 - \$2.000 Each	Item Code:	Ex07005				
		icence from Au	stralia					
36	Tender No: Licence Units of	2966 - \$2,000 Each	Item Code:	Ex07005				
Name				Location	Units Sought	Units Won	Bid Rate Per Unit	Premium
Succe	essful				-			
Vitel	Video			Auckland	12	12	5.00	0.00
Vitel	Video			Auckland	20	20	1.00	0.00
	Now exempt 1	icence from Au	stralia					
454	Tender No: Licence Units of	2967 - \$2,000 Each	Item Code:	08005				
	Now exempt 1	icence from Au	stralia					
	Tandan Na	0000	Tana Cada	00010				
449	Tender No: Licence Units of	2968 - \$2,000 Each	Item Code:	00010				
No Bi	ds Were Received F	or This Tender	No. 44	9 Units Available A	t Zero Premium			
446	Tender No: Licence Units of	2969 - \$2,000 Each	Item Code:	09005				
					Units	Units	Bid Rate	
Name	-			Location	Sought	Won	Per Unit	Premium
	essful							
	ge Services Ltd Bar International (N7) Limited		Auckland Auckland	5 5	5 5	10.00 10.00	0.00 0.00
Vitel Video			Auckland	13	13	5.00	0.00	
Beverage Services Ltd Cafe Bar International (NZ) Limited			Auckland	5 5	5 5	5.00	0.00	
G Tse & Co Ltd			Auckland Wellington	5 10	5 10	5.00 2.00	0.00 0.00	
Trade Span Imports Ltd			Wellington	50	50	1.00	0.00	
	Trading Co Ltd			Wellington Auckland	10 2 0	10 20	1.00 1.00	0.00
Vitel Babyfa	viaeo ir (NZ) Ltd			Wellington	10	10	0.00	0.00
Cafe Bar International (NZ) Limited				Auckland	5	5	0.00	0.00
	ige Services Ltd Span (NZ) Ltd			Auckland Wellington	5 50	5 50	0.00 0.00	0.00 0.00
Inval	•			WOLLTINGTON	50	50	0.00	0.00
111 V a I	44							

Auckland

Auckland

253 Units Available At Zero Premium

20